Schedule of Fees WA 2023





Course Fees as at 01/01/2023

Crown College RTO# 3743 Crown Training RTO# 40529

Course Code	Course Name	Total Indicative Scheduled Hours	Fee Per Scheduled Hour (Funded)	Total Course Fee (Funded)	Concession Fee Per Scheduled Hour (Funded)	Total Concession Course Fee (Funded)	Full Fee Paying Tuition Fee	Other fees
SIT30616 (Superseded)	Certificate III in Hospitality – Table Games (Blackjack) *	625	\$1.62	\$1,012.50	\$0.48	\$300.00	n/a	n/a
SIT30622	Certificate III in Hospitality – Table Games (Blackjack) *	540	\$1.62	\$874.80	\$0.48	\$259.20	n/a	n/a
SIT30616 (Superseded)	Certificate III in Hospitality – Table Games (Roulette) *	515	\$1.62	\$834.30	\$0.48	\$247.20	n/a	n/a
SIT30622	Certificate III in Hospitality – Table Games (Roulette) *	540	\$1.62	\$874.80	\$0.48	\$259.20	n/a	n/a
SIT30622	Certificate III in Hospitality – F&B*	510	\$1.62	\$826.20	\$0.48	\$244.80	n/a	n/a
CPP30318	Certificate III in Security Operations*	217	\$3.25	\$705.25	\$0.97	\$210.49	n/a	n/a
Additional Fees	I				l			
Replacement of award/qualification/academic record		\$50.00	Re-issue of academic statement.				\$20).00

The student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as Student service and resource fees. All fees are charged in accordance with the WA Department of Training and Workforce Development VET Fees and Charges Policy for the relevant year, access: <u>Jobs and Skills</u> WA for VET providers | Department of Training and Workforce Development (dtwd.wa.gov.au)





Document ID: CCESF2023	Version No 1.1	Controlled Copy, uncontrolled when printed
Release Date: 21.08.2023	R:\HR\TRAINING\1. CROWN COLLEGE - RTO\GOVERNANCE\State Contracts\WA\2023	Page 1 of 1

^{*}These courses are only available to employees of Crown Perth.